litigant”, the State ensured (R.67-70) “appeal is a 
clearly inadequate remedy” and because “extraordin­
ary remedies... are reserved for really extraordinary 
causes” {Ex Parte Fahey, 332 U.S. 258, 259-60 (1947)) 
we present the most compelling reasons:

2,183
Two thousand 
One hundred 
Eighty
Three known victims of false evidence that have
been exonerated.

93 of them in 2023.
We are not alone, there are thousands waiting 

for this Court to clear up the split nation. Those 93 
managed through a legal landscape that most of the 
country requires proving innocence to escape a guilty